accommodation and returning back to the new permanent accommodation in the
newly constructed building. At the time of shifting the Developer has agreed to
give each members rent compensation of Rs.10,000/- per month for the period of
18 months plus transportation charges of Rs.5,000/- totaling to Rs.1,85,000/-
(Rupees One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Only). It is hereto agreed that if the
redevelopment  work  is  prolonged  beyond  a  period  of  18  months  then  the
Developer shall be entitled to pay the rent for additional period at the rate of Rs.
10,000/- per month to each of the member till the date of completion of project.

[...]

HARDSHIP COMPENSATION:- The hardship compensation as stated in
clause (c) on page 8 of development agreement dated 16.10.2005, be further
revised to Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thiry five lakhs Only) to each member in lieu
of the earlier agreed amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakh fifty thousand
only) per member. The said hardship compensation to be paid as per schedule
mentioned herein below:-
5.1.2. 70%  (Rs.  24,50,000/-)  of  total  hardship  compensation  as  mentioned
herein above shall be paid within 7 days after the last member has vacated their

[...]

Members  rent  /  compensation  for  accruing  the  temporary  alternate
accommodation in the following manner:
5.2.1. Rent  compensation  payable  under  clause  (b)  on  page  no.  7  of  the
development agreement dated 16.10.2005 be revised to Rs.  35,000/-  (Rupees
Thirty five thousand only) per month for 24 months as follows:- 
(a) Developer shall pay 12 month rent in advance @ Rs. 35,000/- per month for
amounting to Rs. 4,20,000/- to each member with effective from date of vacating
and handing over possession of existing premises to the developer.